LPG Accessories
Sales Catalog
LPGA600A
2
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
Table of Contents
B166, T166, and B177 Bypass Valves

2.5" Slip-on weld flanges N/A Extra chg K
Threaded body–no flanges Standard N/A U
Model Number Identification
1Neoprene® is a registered trademark of the DuPont company.
2UL listed for LPG and NH
3
. 400 psig rating, ductile iron.
B166, T166 and B177 Bypass Valves
6
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
E
F
D
Adjusting screw:
turn counterclockwise to
increase pressure setting
C B A
INLET
OUTLET
CORKEN
1/2" NPT
(connect to
vapor section
of storage tank)
B166, T166 and B177 Bypass Valves
B166 and T166 Bypass Valve Outline Dimensions
Inches (cm)
Valve A B C D E F
B166
3/4 1-3/8 1-11/16 1-3/8 2-3/32 8-1/8
or 1 (3.49) (4.29) (3.49) (5.32) (20.6)
T166
1-1/4 1-5/16 2-7/16 1-5/16 1-5/16 8-3/16
or 1-1/2 (3.33) (6.19) (3.33) (3.33) (20.8)
(B166 shown)
(B177-2 / B177-2.5 shown)
Inches (cm)
Valve A B C D E F
B177
3-3/4 2-39/64 2-1/8 2-11/16 11-25/32 3-3/41-1/4,
(9.53) (6.63) (5.40) (6.83) (29.94) (9.52)1-1/2
B177
5-1/4 4 2-7/8 4 16-37/64 5-3/4   2,
(13.34) (10.16) (7.30) (10.16) (42.11) (14.61)2-1/2
B177 Bypass Valve Outline Dimensions
7
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
ZV200 Bypass Valve
Performance
Maximum differential pressure: 150 psid (10.34 bar)
Operating temperature range: Up to 225°F (107°C)1
Maximum working pressure: 400 psi (27.6 bar)
Spring ranges: 91–125 psi (6.3–8.6 bar) standard
41–70 psi (2.8–4.8 bar) optional
71–90 psi (4.9–6.2 bar) optional
126–150 psi (9.0–10.3 bar) optional
Operating Specifications
Typical Applications: Used for both truck and stationary applications for loading and unloading.
A low-pressure build-up bypass valve designed for applications requiring protection for positive
displacement pumps. Specifically designed for protecting pumps with capacities up to 250 gpm
(56.8 m3/hr). The continuous internal bleed will assist in the operation of systems with “air” or
“electric” operated internal valves.
ZV200 Bypass Valve
Differential Pressure Maximum Rated Flow for Propane
psi (bar) gpm (L/min)
70 (4.82) 180 (681)
120 (8.27) 250 (946)
1Fitted with Buna-N O-rings.
Part Material

Optional hydrostatic relief valve, 450 psig 2141-450
Hydrostatic test 3000-X5
Model Number Identification
Model Number
Base  X X X X
Accessory–Options
Specification Fields
ZV200...................................... Full opening high capacity bypass valve for full pump capacity.
1Neoprene, Viton, and Kalrez are registered trademark of the Dupont Company
1.25" NPT No charge option A
1.50" NPT No charge option C
2.0" NPT Standard E
Outlet Flanges
2.5" NPT No charge option J
1.25" Slip-on weld Charge option B
1.50" Slip-on weld Charge option D
2.0" Slip-on weld Charge option F
2.5" Slip-on weld Charge option K
9
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
ZV200 Bypass Valve
8.52
(21.60)
2.38
(6.00)
2.75
(6.99)
1.04
(2.63)
1.04
(2.63)
5.16
(13.09)
4.06
(10.32)
Discharge
2" NPT
Inlet
2" NPT
1/4" pipe plug
Flush plug
1/16" x 27 NPT
ZV200 Bypass Valve Outline Dimensions
All dimensions are in inches (centimeters).
10
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
Specifications and Construction
Body ASTM A536 ductile iron
Flapper Carbon steel
Seat Buna-N or Teflon® 1,3
O-rings Buna-N or Neoprene® 1
Flanges2 ASTM A536 ductile iron
Maximum working pressure 400 psi (28 bar)
Maximum working temperature 400°F (204°C)
1Registered trademarks of the the DuPont company.
2Steel slip-on weld flanges are available at extra cost, 2" to 4" sizes only.
3Teflon® available at extra cost.
Flo-Chek® Valves
The Corken Flo-Chek® valve enables you to detect flow in the
gas or liquid lines and it prevents release of product from the
storage tank in the event of a hose failure. Flow-indicating and
back-check valves feature all ductile iron construction and are
How To Read The Flo-Chek® Valve
Outline Dimensions
Model A (NPT) B C D
FC125 1-1/4 5-1/16 (12.9) 4-3/4 (12.1) 3-13/32 (8.7)
FC150 1-1/2 5-1/16 (12.9) 4-3/4 (12.1) 3-13/32 (8.7)
FC200 2 8-1/2 (21.6) 5-1/4 (14.0) 4-23/32 (12.0)
FC250 2-1/2 8-1/2 (21.6) 5-1/4 (14.0) 4-23/32 (12.0)
FC300 3 9-1/4 (23.5) 6-1/2 (16.5) 5-9/16 (14.1)
FC400 4 9-1/4 (23.5) 6-1/2 (16.5) 5-9/16 (14.1)

Specification Fields
  O-rings  Buna-N Standard A
Model Number Identification
12
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
4-Way Valves
A strainer on the suction side of a pump can prevent consider-
able damage from weld slag and debris. Strainers are most im-
portant upon starting up a new system.  Be sure to check and
clean the strainer periodically as a clogged strainer is a common
source of suction problems. The right-angle design can mini-
Product Features
Pump Strainer and 4-Way Valves
Inches (cm)
Valve A B C D Repair Kit
3989-X 4 (10.1) 2-1/4 (5.71) 1 (2.54) 1 (NPT) 3122-X
3990-X 6 (15.2) 2-15/16 (7.46) 1-7/8 (4.76) 1-1/4 (NPT) 3123-X
4059-X 8-3/4 (22.2) 6-17/32 (16.6) 3-1/4 (8.23) 2 (300 lb ANSI) 3130-X
mize pressure drop and comes complete with  ductile iron body
with Monel screen and steel plug.  Available for liquid (1836-
X1, 14 mesh) or vapor (1836-X, 40 mesh) service (1-1/4" NPT
400 psig [27.6 bar] rating).
Pump Strainer
Dimensions in inches (cm)
1Registered trademark of the DuPont company.
Outline Dimensions
• Non-lubricated
• Full port design
• Carbon steel construction
• Reinforced Teflon®1 seals and seats
• Flow direction indicator
• 500 psig (34.5 bar) working pressure
13
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LPG Accessories
Motors
60 Hertz Three Phase 230/460 Volts Normal Starting Torque1
Explosion Proof4 TEFC Severe Duty TEFC3 Open Drip Proof
Sync Part Wt Part Wt Part Wt Part Wt
Hp RPM Number (lb) Number (lb) Number (lb) Number (lb)
1/2 3,600 6002-2C2B1 35 6002-2B2B1 26 6002-2D2B1  26 6002-2A2B1 23
1/2 1,800 6002-1C2B1 31 6002-1B2B1 27 6002-1D2B1  27 6002-1A2B1 20
 3/4 3,600 6003-2C2B1 30 6003-2B2B1 26 6003-2D2B1  26 6003-2A2B1 26
 3/4 1,800 6003-1C2B1 30 6003-1B2B1 28 6003-1D2B1  28 6003-1A2B1 27
1 3,600 6004-2C2B1 33 6004-2B2B1 28 6004-2D2B1  28 6004-2A2B1 26
1 1,800 6004-1C2B1 60 6004-1B2B1 45 6004-1D2B1 45 6004-1A2B1 40
1-1/2 3,600 6005-2C2B1 60 6005-2B2B1 45 6005-2D2B1 45 6005-2A2B1 40
1-1/2 1,800 6005-1C2B1 60 6005-1B2B1 55 6005-1D2B1 55 6005-1A2B1 50
2 3,600 6006-2C2B1 70 6006-2B2B1 55 6006-2D2B1 55 6006-2A2B1 50
2 1,800 6006-1C2B1 70 6006-1B2B1 55 6006-1D2B1 55 6006-1A2B1 50
3 3,600 6007-2C2B1 100 6007-2B2B1 85 6007-2D2B1 85 6007-2A2B1 50
3 1,800 6007-1C2B1 100 6007-1B2B1 85 6007-1D2B1 85 6007-1A2B1 80
5 3,600 6008-2C2B1 120 6008-2B2B1 100 6008-2D2B1 100 6008-2A2B1 80
5 1,800 6008-1C2B1 120 6008-1B2B1 100 6008-1D2B1 100 6008-1A2B1 95
7-1/2 3,600 6009-2C2B1 160 6009-2B2B1 130 6009-2D2B1 130 6009-2A2B1 95
7-1/2 1,800 6009-1C2B1 160 6009-1B2B1 130 6009-1D2B1 130 6009-1A2B1 120
10 1,800 6010-1C2B1 175 6010-1B2B1 160 6010-1D2B1 160 6010-1A2B1 135
15 1,800 6011-1C2B1 251 6011-1B2B1 241 6011-1D2B1 241 6011-1A2B1 210
20 1,800 6012-1C2B1 316 6012-1B2B1 276 6012-1D2B1 276 6012-1A2B1 240
25 1,800 6013-1C2B1 398 6013-1B2B1 358 6013-1D2B1 358 6013-1A2B1 290
30 1,800 6014-1C2B1 531 6014-1B2B1 451 6014-1D2B1 451 6014-1A2B1 330
40 1,800 6015-1C2B1 720 6015-1B2B1 610 6015-1D2B1 610 6015-1A2B1 450
50 1,800 6016-1C2B1 825 6016-1B2B1 715 6016-1D2B1 715 6016-1A2B1 580